
Sr 
No

Activity
Collaboration/ 
Organized By

Date
Number of students 
participated int the 

activity

A

1

‘Awareness Program of Skill based Courses’- 
Tourism, Fashion Designing and Portrait 
Powder shading

BSC (ECS) 23/02/2021 141

2
International Yoga Day (Importance of Yoga)

NSS 21/06/20 30

3

Webinar on Complications of Infectious 
Diseases in treating Corona problems
precautions & treatment (Health & Hygiene 
Awareness)

ICC & WF1 18/07/2020 1,000

4
Guest Lecture on Tobacco  Vyasanmukti 
Awareness (Health Awareness) NSS 11/07/2020 58

5
Swachyata Shapath (Health & Hygiene 
Awareness)

NSS 03/08/2020 39

6
‘Enriched CV with Foreign Language Prophecy

Commerce 03/08/2020 100

7
Tree Plantation (Health Awareness)

NSS 11/08/2020 35

8
Friendship With Tree’s Programme
(Health Awareness) NSS 12/08/2020 42

9
Swachyata Abhiyan (Health & Hygiene 

Awareness) NSS 05/09/2020 47

10
Induction Program

BBA 16/09/2020 63

11
Induction Program for B.Sc ECS-I

ECS 16/09/2020 82

12
Induction Program

BCA 16/09/2020 49

13
To prevent the Youth from Drugs Addict

NSS 11/01/2020 60

14
Scope for Self-Reliance of MSMEs Amidst the 
Covid-19 Era Commerce 31/5/2020 300

15
Blood Donation Camp (Health Awareness)

ICC & WF1 12/01/2021 40

16

Applications of Nanotechnology
Chemistry 

Department & IIT 
Indore

02/03/2020 205

17
Webinar on Awareness of Cyber security

BCA 06/03/2021 126

18

Webinar on International Women’s Day
i. Ageless Beauty
ii. Self-Grooming
iii. Nutritional Diet
iv. Women & Law
v. Women & Health

ICC & WF1

 07/03/2021
 08/03/2021
09/03/2021
10/03/2021
11/03/2021
12/03/2021

500
500
500
 400
600

19

Webinar on Consumer Rights in India in 
association with district legal services Authority

BBA 09/03/2021 358

20
Guest Lecture on, World’s Women's Day

NSS 08/03/2021 56

21
Webinar on Practical Orientation of Computer 
Network using Packet Tracer BCA 16/03/2021 325

06

01

01

01

01

01

01

1

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

Criteria V (Student Support and Progression)

Duration of the 
activity in number 

of days

5.1.3 Capacity Development and Skills Enhancement Activities
Life Skills / Soft skills / Language and Communication Skills (Yoga, Physical Fitness, Health & Hygiene)

01

01



22

Communication Skills, Leadership Development- 
RYLA (Rotary Youth Leadership Award (2020-
21) (Language and communication skills) ICC & WF1 02/04/2021 100

23
Project Exhibition

BCA 07/04/2021 114

24
Webinar on Financial Education & Investors 
Awarness BBA 08/04/2021 107

25
Webinar on Career Opportunities in Banking

BBA 24/04/2021 308

26
Health Fitness workshop for B.Sc. (ECS) I Year 
Students BSC (ECS) 24/04/2021 35

27
Awareness of N-List and Open Access E- 
Resources B.Lib 24/04/2021 404

28
Health Fitness Workshop

BBA 03/05/2021 47

29
Health fitness workshop for BCA-I and MSc-I 
Students BCA 10/05/2021 48

30
Webinar on ‘Stress Management'

BSC (ECS) 12/05/2021 84

31
Guest Lecture on Tobacco Vyasanmukti Sevan 
Virodhi Din Shapath (Health Awareness) NSS 31/05/2021 60

32

Webinar on,

Painting Drawing, dance, Singing Competition
ICC & WF1 12/06/2021

33
Webinar on Practices to Defend Phishing

BCA 12/06/2021 258

34

PPT Presentation Competition for Awareness of 
Environment Preservation

BCS(ECS) 25/06/2021 70

35
Webinar on Ethics and Cyber Law

BCA 15/07/2021 135

36
Webinar on Data Science

BCA 24/07/2021 125

37

‘Awareness Program of Skill based Courses’- 
Essential Computer Skills , Advanced Excel and 
Technical Writing BCS(ECS) 18/10/2021 152

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01


