Criteria V (Student Support and Progression)								
Sr No	Activity	Collaboration/ Organized By	Date	Duration of the activity in number of days	Number of students participated int the activity			
A	5.1.3 Capacity Development and Skills Enhancement Activities Life Skills / Soft skills / Language and Communication Skills (Yoga, Physical Fitness, Health & Hygiene)							
1	'Awareness Program of Skill based Courses'- Tourism, Fashion Designing and Portrait Powder shading	BSC (ECS)	23/02/2021	01	141			
2	International Yoga Day (Importance of Yoga)	NSS	21/06/20	01	30			
3	Webinar on Complications of Infectious Diseases in treating Corona problems precautions & treatment (Health & Hygiene Awareness)	ICC & WF1	18/07/2020	01	1,000			
4	Guest Lecture on Tobacco Vyasanmukti Awareness (Health Awareness)	NSS	11/07/2020	01	58			
5	Swachyata Shapath (Health & Hygiene Awareness)	NSS	03/08/2020	01	39			
6	'Enriched CV with Foreign Language Prophecy	Commerce	03/08/2020	01	100			
7	Tree Plantation (Health Awareness)	NSS	11/08/2020	01	35			
8	Friendship With Tree's Programme (Health Awareness)	NSS	12/08/2020	01	42			
9	Swachyata Abhiyan (Health & Hygiene Awareness)	NSS	05/09/2020	01	47			
10	Induction Program	BBA	16/09/2020	01	63			
11	Induction Program for B.Sc ECS-I	ECS	16/09/2020	01	82			
12	Induction Program	BCA	16/09/2020	01	49			
13	To prevent the Youth from Drugs Addict	NSS	11/01/2020	01	60			
14	Scope for Self-Reliance of MSMEs Amidst the Covid-19 Era	Commerce	31/5/2020	01	300			
15	Blood Donation Camp (Health Awareness)	ICC & WF1	12/01/2021	01	40			
16	Applications of Nanotechnology	Chemistry Department & IIT Indore	02/03/2020	1	205			
17	Webinar on Awareness of Cyber security	BCA	06/03/2021	01	126			
18	Webinar on International Women's Day i. Ageless Beauty ii. Self-Grooming iii. Nutritional Diet iv. Women & Law v. Women & Health	ICC & WF1	07/03/2021 08/03/2021 09/03/2021 10/03/2021 11/03/2021 12/03/2021	06	500 500 500 400 600			
19	Webinar on Consumer Rights in India in association with district legal services Authority	BBA	09/03/2021	01	358			
20	Guest Lecture on, World's Women's Day	NSS	08/03/2021	01	56			
21	Webinar on Practical Orientation of Computer Network using Packet Tracer	BCA	16/03/2021	01	325			

22	Communication Skills, Leadership Development- RYLA (Rotary Youth Leadership Award (2020- 21) (Language and communication skills)	ICC & WF1	02/04/2021	01	100
23	Project Exhibition	BCA	07/04/2021	01	114
24	Webinar on Financial Education & Investors Awarness	BBA	08/04/2021	01	107
25	Webinar on Career Opportunities in Banking	BBA	24/04/2021	01	308
26	Health Fitness workshop for B.Sc. (ECS) I Year Students	BSC (ECS)	24/04/2021	01	35
27	Awareness of N-List and Open Access E- Resources	B.Lib	24/04/2021	01	404
28	Health Fitness Workshop	BBA	03/05/2021	01	47
29	Health fitness workshop for BCA-I and MSc-I Students	BCA	10/05/2021	01	48
30	Webinar on 'Stress Management'	BSC (ECS)	12/05/2021	01	84
31	Guest Lecture on Tobacco Vyasanmukti Sevan Virodhi Din Shapath (Health Awareness)	NSS	31/05/2021	01	60
32	 Webinar on, Managing Stress with Visual Art Importance of Physical Fitness Focus of Future: Choosing the right career Painting Drawing, dance, Singing Competition 	ICC & WF1	12/06/2021	01	2 100 2 100 2 100
33	Webinar on Practices to Defend Phishing	BCA	12/06/2021	01	258
34	PPT Presentation Competition for Awareness of Environment Preservation	BCS(ECS)	25/06/2021	01	70
35	Webinar on Ethics and Cyber Law	BCA	15/07/2021	01	135
36	Webinar on Data Science	BCA	24/07/2021	01	125
37	'Awareness Program of Skill based Courses'- Essential Computer Skills , Advanced Excel and Technical Writing	BCS(ECS)	18/10/2021	01	152